# \$65.00 4263;

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421613

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name             | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type  |
|------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| FIFTH THIRD BANK |          | 03/27/2017     | Corporation: |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | SAFETY SERVICES ACQUISITION CORPORATION |
|-----------------|---|
| Street Address: | 7 WEST SECOND STREET                    |
| City:           | YUMA                                    |
| State/Country:  | ARIZONA                                 |
| Postal Code:    | 85364                                   |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE                   |
| Name:           | SAFETY SAM, INC.                        |
| Street Address: | 7 WEST SECOND STREET                    |
| City:           | YUMA                                    |
| State/Country:  | ARIZONA                                 |
| Postal Code:    | 85364                                   |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: ARIZONA                    |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark               |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4263273 | SAFETY SERVICES COMPANY |
| Registration Number: | 4367904 | SS                      |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@skofirm.com
Correspondent Name: Alexader G. Staffieri
Address Line 1: 500 West Jefferson Street

Address Line 2: 2000 PNC Plaza

Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 005369/156535

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alexander G. Staffieri

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0533

900400327

| SIGNATURE:                                    | /Alexander G. Staffieri/ |  |  |  |
|---|--------------------------|--|--|--|
| DATE SIGNED:                                  | 03/29/2017               |  |  |  |
| Total Attachments: 2                          |                          |  |  |  |
| source=Safety Sam - IP Lien Release#page1.tif |                          |  |  |  |
| source=Safety Sam - IP Lien Release#page2.tif |                          |  |  |  |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0534

# TO BE RECORDED WITH THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIEN RELEASE

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LIEN RELEASE (the "Release") is made and entered into on this  $27^{\frac{1}{12}}$  day of  $M_{Croh}$ , 2017, by FIFTH THIRD BANK, a Michigan banking corporation (the "Secured Party"), in favor of SAFETY SERVICES ACQUISITION CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, and SAFETY SAM, INC., an Arizona corporation (collectively, the "Debtor").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the mutuality, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby (i) terminates that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated April 5, 2012 (the "IP Security Agreement"), of record at Reel/Frame 004753/0539 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and (ii) acknowledges that the termination of the IP Security Agreement shall, among other things, cause the Secured Party's security interest in the Intellectual Property (as defined in the IP Security Agreement) to be released and discharged in full. For the avoidance of doubt, the Intellectual Property includes, but is not limited to, the following live trademarks and applications:

- (1) SAFETY SERVICES COMPANY, having United States registration number 4,263,273 in International Class 16 for "Printed training materials in the field of government safety compliance requirements for businesses, namely, safety manuals, safety posters, printed safety meeting transcripts, job log books; Printed training materials in the field of substance abuse prevention; Educational safety training kits, comprised of printed safety training materials and an interactive CD in the field of safety in the construction and manufacturing industries, sold as a unit"; and
- (2) SS, having United States registration number 4,367,904 in International Class 16 for "Printed training materials in the field of government safety compliance requirements for businesses, namely, safety manuals, safety posters, printed safety meeting transcriptions, job log books, and printed training materials in the field of substance abuse prevention; Educational safety training kits, comprised of printed safety training materials and an interactive CD in the field of safety, sold as a unit."

This Release shall be binding upon the Secured Party and its successors and assigns and shall inure to the benefit of the Debtor and its successors and assigns.

[Remainder of the page intentionally left blank – Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0535

# TO BE RECORDED WITH THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WITNESS the signature of the Secured Party as of the day and year first above written.

|  | FIFTH THIRD BANK          |          |
|--|---------------------------|----------|
|  | By: John hall             |          |
|  | Title: Vice Wesident      |          |
|  | (the "Secured Party"      | ")       |
| COUNTY OF Forette  | )<br>)SS:<br>)            |          |
| The foregoing Intellectual Property day of, 2017, by, 2017, by, THIRD BANK, a Michigan banking corp association and his free act and voluntary |                           | of FIFTH |
| My Commission Expires 1 2019   |                           | ,        |
| Witness my hand and Notarial Seal  | this 27 day of March, 2   | 017.     |
|  | Notary Public  AD: 531315 | all      |
| This Instrument was Prepared By:   |                           |          |
| a satt   |                           |          |
| Alexander G. Staffieri   |                           |          |
| STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC  |                           |          |
| 2000 PNC Plaza   |                           |          |

005369.156535/1462087.2

**TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0536** 

RECORDED: 03/29/2017

500 West Jefferson Street Louisville, Kentucky 40202

(502) 333-6000